Book No				
Manipur State	Form	No.	V	

Page No.....

Rolling

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKLABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CORP. AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

FIR No. 339(07)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 147/149/397/427 IPC Corres. to FIR No. 00(147)(6)2023 SEK-PS U/S -do-

District: Kangpokpi
Date & hour of Occurrence:

03/05/2023 at @ 6:30 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
18/07/2023 at 10:45 am	At Chaljang village, Kangpokpi District, about 6 kms South West.	18/07/2023	

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Konthoujam Babita Devi (59) W/o K. Achou Singh of Kanglatongbi Mantriband, IW	Large no of kukis rioters	Riot, Robbery thereby causing damage	ASI Issac Kilong will please investigate the case.	
District, Manipur		Punishable		lo Opaza
O.E Overleaf		1		co (15 a) po so k r mark na 15 kaj r-ba
		U/S		8.230 E
OC/G-SPM-PS		147/149/397/427 IPC		
Officer Police G, Saparmeina Police Kangpokpi District,	e Station Manipur			

Officer-lo-Charge G. Separmeina Police Starken Kangpokpi Disurct, Manipur

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS Date : 18/07/2023

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

To.

The Officer-in-Charge Sekmai Police Station Imphal West District Manipur



Subect: Report

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 3/05/2023 at around 6:30 pm, the large number of Kukis rioters have came to my rented grocery shop cum hotel and vandalize some furniture items as well as looted my valuable properties located at Chaljang village, Kangpokpi District.

The properties that were vandalize and looted are as follows:

1.	Honda Avtiva		Rs. 70000/-
2.	1 Gas stove double & 2 Gas	Cylinder -	Rs. 10000/-
3.	Furniture items	-	Rs. 150000/-
4.	Electronic items	-	Rs. 15000/-
5.	Utensil		Rs. 15000/-

Total approximate value is about Rs. 260000/-

Regarding the matters I couldn't able to report to the concern Police Station i.e Gamnon Sapormeina PS till date due to the present situation in the State. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office for further procedure.

It is therefore, requested you to kindly look into the matter and take up necessary action at the earliest.

Dated: 18/06/2023

This report is treated as an OE of Case FIR No. 00 (147)(6)2023 Sek-PS U/S – 147/149/397/427 IPC Sd/-OC/Sek-PS 18/06/2023 Yours Faithfully Sd/-

Konthoujam Babita Devi (59) Yrs W/O Konthoujam Achou Singh of Kanglatongbi Mantriband I/W district Manipur #7630837544

This report is re-traeted as an OE of FIR No. 339(07)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 147/149/397/427 IPC Corresp.to FIR No. 00(147)(6)2023 SEK-PS U/S -do-

OC/GSPM-PS

Date: 18/07/2023
Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur



